In KHR’000 equivalent 61,231,186   54,637,005   1,183,914   117,052,105   60,751,404   54,637,005   1,183,914   116,572,323

Off-balance sheet items 29,144,886   -   -   29,144,886   29,144,886   -   -   29,144,886

In KHR’000 equivalent 118,765,410   -   -   118,765,410   118,765,410   -   -   118,765,410

PHNOM PENH COMMERCIAL BANK PLC.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

103

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

36.2 Market risk (continued)

(i) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

As shown in the table above, the Group and the Bank are primarily exposed to changes in US$/KHR exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes
in the exchange rates arises mainly from KHR denominated financial instruments.

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements

 Impact on post tax profit
Impact on other component

of equity

Impact on post tax profit
Impact on other component

of equity
 US$  KHR’000  US$  KHR’000  US$  KHR’000  US$  KHR’000

2020
US$/KHR exchange rate -

increase by 2% (474,443)  (1,934,304)  -   -   (474,443)  (1,934,304)  -  -
US$/KHR exchange rate -

decrease by 2% 493,833   2,013,357   -   -   493,833   2,013,357   -  -

2019
US$/KHR exchange rate -

increase by 2% 947,505   3,839,290   -   -   947,505   3,839,290   -  -
US$/KHR exchange rate -

decrease by 2% (974,147)  (3,947,244)  -   -   (974,147)  (3,947,244)  -  -

(ii) Price risk

The Group and the Bank’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investment held by the Group and the Bank and classified as FVOCI. The
investment amount is insignificant, so the Group and the Bank did not have any policy to manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities.

PHNOM PENH COMMERCIAL BANK PLC.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

104

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

36.2 Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because